



1867 नं०:- 12/08/23 को कागज 1000 एक हजार रुपये  
बिहार BIHAR कृषि परशुराम मिश्रा पिता स्व० परमेश्वर मिश्रा AT 978460  
सब सिमरी बाना बिस्फी जिला मधुबनी के एग्रीमेन्ट के

1000 x 1 = 1000



कृष्ण चन्द  
मुद्राक विक्रेता  
ला. 83/97  
सिविल कोर्ट दरमग

**Supplementary Agreement of original Agreement No- 41SBD/2015-16**

AGREEMENT Form:

Agreement No. 11 SBD/23-24 (Part-B)

This agreement, made the ....3rd.... day of November 2023 2018-Between Executive Engineer R.W.D (W) Division, Jaynagar of the one part, and Parshuram Mishra, At+PO- Simri, PS- Bisfi, Dist- Madhubani, Bihar (hereinafter called "contractor" of the other part) Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Construction of Raod & CD work Kavahi To Rayahi Via Parathmik School road Block- Babubarhi under MMGSY (Gen) Head and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the Execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at cost of Rupees 2,07,000.00 (Rs. Two lacs Seven thousand ) only

**Executive Engineer**  
Rural Works Department  
R.W.D. (W) Division, Jaynagar.

परशुराम मिश्रा

निर्वाह  
03/11/23

मादे  
31/11/23



**NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-**

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as per part of this Agreement.
2. In this Agreement of the payment to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defect wherein the contract price or such sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contractor at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
4. Following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
  - (i) Letter of Acceptance
  - (ii) Notice of proceed with the works.
  - (iii) Contractor's Bid
  - (iv) Contract data
  - (v) Special conditions of contract and General conditions of contract.
  - (vi) Specification MORD
  - (vii) Drawings
  - (viii) **Bill of Quantities. And comparative statement (Revised B.O.Q.)**
  - (ix) Other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract.

In witness where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of .....

Was hereunto affixed in the presence of

Signed, Sealed and delivered by the said .....

.....  
In the presence of:

Binding Signature of Employer .....

Binding Signature of Contractor ..... 4.3.23/14.11.23

*[Signature]*  
**Executive Engineer**  
R.W.D. (W) Works Division, Jaynagar.  
Works Division, Jaynagar

*[Signature]*  
03.11.23

*[Signature]*  
3/11/23



**मुख्य अभियंता -3 का कार्यालय**  
**ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना**

पत्रांक:- II/मु0अ0-3,त0स्वी0-07-217/23 **3975डाडू**

पटना दिनांक:- **25-7-23**

प्रेषक,

मुख्य अभियंता-3,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,  
बिहार, पटना।

सेवा में,

अधीक्षण अभियंता,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,  
कार्य अंचल दरभंगा

**विषय:-**शीर्ष **MMGSY** अन्तर्गत कार्य प्रमंडल, जयनगर के अधीन बाढ़/अतिवृष्टि से क्षतिग्रस्त पथ के स्थायी पुनर्स्थापन हेतु प्राप्त 01 अदद पथ के प्राक्कलन पर पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी स्वीकृति प्रदान करने के संबंध में।

**प्रसंग:-**आपका पत्रांक-1119 अनु0 दिनांक-07.06.2023

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त कार्य प्रमंडल, जयनगर के अधीन स्वीकृत पथ के प्राक्कलन पर विभागीय पत्र द्वारा दिये गये मद विचलन की स्वीकृति के आलोक में पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी स्वीकृति प्रदान कर लौटाया जा रहा है जिसकी विवरणी निम्न है:-

Sl. No.	Name of Division	Name of Scheme	Length (in Km)	Department Ref Lett. No./Date	A.A. Amount (in Lakh) Construction Cost & Maintenance Cost	Revised T.S. Amount (in Lakh) (At. Agmt. Rate)	FDR Amount (in lakh) (At. Agmt. Rate)
1	Jaynagar	Kavahi to Royahi Bhaya Parathmik School	3.285	5106/ 28.11.2014	278.71	220.96	2.07

- निर्माण कार्य **MMGSY** की मार्गदर्शिका के अनुरूप किया जाएगा।
- स्वीकृत प्राक्कलन की जाँच अधीक्षण अभियंता, अपने स्तर से कर लेंगे यदि किसी प्रकार की संशोधन की आवश्यकता हो, तो मुख्यालय को सूचित करेंगे।
- समर्पित किए गए प्राक्कलन की तकनीकी स्वीकृति इस आधार पर दी जाती है कि प्रस्तुत किए गए प्राक्कलन वास्तविक कार्य स्थल के निर्माण के लिए कार्य स्थल के अनुरूप तैयार की गई है, जिसमें पथ एवं पुल निरूपण सम्बंधित सारी आवश्यकता पूरी कर ली गई है।
- अधीक्षण अभियंता, पथों का निरीक्षण प्रतिवेदन एवं कार्यों के संबंध में समीक्षात्मक टिप्पणी मुख्यालय को 5वीं तिथि को उपलब्ध कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
- पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन के नये मदों का दर प्राथमिक एकरारनामा के दर से निर्धारित होगी, जिसका तात्पर्य यह है कि प्राथमिक एकरारनामा के समय सक्षम पदाधिकारी द्वारा अनुमोदित दर अतिरिक्त मद की दर के लिए मार्गदर्शक होगी। यह उससे कम हो सकती है किन्तु किसी भी परिस्थिति में यह प्राथमिक एकरारनामा की दर से अधिक नहीं होगी। प्राक्कलन की स्वीकृति दरों की स्वीकृति नहीं समझी जाये।
- पुनरीक्षित प्राक्कलन का दर मूल एकरारनामा के दर के समान होगा तथा नया मद का दर भी मूल एकरारनामा के दर पर आधारित होगा।
- अधीक्षण अभियंता, कार्य अंचल, दरभंगा ऐसे मदों के दर जो अनुसूचित दर में नहीं हैं, कर दर अपने अंचल स्तर से राज्यस्तरीय, अनुसूचित दर निर्धारण समिति के द्वारा अनुमोदित सामाग्रियों के दर के आधार पर **MORD Data book analysis** के आधार पर दर विश्लेषण करते हुए मुख्यालय को सूचित करेंगे। ताकि मुख्यालय अनुसूचित दर निर्धारण समिति की बैठक में उसका अनुमोदन का **S.O.R** तैयार करने की दिशा में कार्रवाई की जा सके।
- स्थल पदाधिकारी द्वारा लम्ब काट एवं आड़ी काट के आधार पर मिट्टी की मात्रा की गणना कर भुगतान किया जायेगा।

५२२३१५/११३१

**Executive Engineer**  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Jaynagar

०३/११/२३



10. अधीक्षण अभियंता, कार्य अंचल, वर्गमा को निदेश दिया जाता है कि नये मद का दर विश्लेषण जाँच कर संतुष्ट हो लें एवं पुनरीक्षित तकनीकी रीतिरूप के उपरान्त लोक निर्माण संहिता के सुसंगत कंडिका के अनुरूप अग्रतर आवश्यक कार्रवाई करेंगे।  
अनु०- रीतिरूप प्रावधान की मूल प्रति।

विश्वामाजन

ज्ञापांक:- 3975

पटना, दिनांक:- 25-7-23

प्रतिलिपि:- कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, जयनगर को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु अप्रसारित।

ज्ञापांक:- 3975

पटना, दिनांक:- 25-7-23

प्रतिलिपि:- नोडल पदाधिकारी, एफ०डी०आर० कोषांग, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना को सूचनार्थ समर्पित।

ज्ञापांक:- 3975

पटना, दिनांक:- 25-7-23

प्रतिलिपि:- नोडल पदाधिकारी, MMGSY, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना को सूचनार्थ समर्पित।

ज्ञापांक:- 3975

पटना, दिनांक:- 25-7-23

प्रतिलिपि:- अभियंता प्रमुख, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना को सूचनार्थ समर्पित।

पत्राचार मित्र

Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Jaynagar

दिनांक  
03.11.23

31/11/23

**अधीक्षण अभियन्ता का कार्यालय,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, दरभंगा।**

पत्रांक :- 1578 अनु0/दरभंगा।

दिनांक :- 14.08.23

प्रेषक,

ई0 रामदेव चौधरी,  
अधीक्षण अभियन्ता।

सेवा में,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता,  
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,  
कार्य प्रमंडल, जयनगर।

विषय:-

**MMGSY (GEN) योजनान्तर्गत 01 पथ के निर्माण कार्य का पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन के संबंध में।**

प्रसंग:-

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता, ग्रा0का0वि0, कार्य प्रमंडल, जयनगर का पत्रांक-1125 अनु0, दिनांक-03.08.2023, एवं मुख्य अभियन्ता-3, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना का पत्रांक-II मु0अ0-3 त0स्वी0-7-217/2023 3975 अनु0/पटना, दिनांक-25-07-2023

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र के संबंध में कहना है कि **MMGSY (GEN)** योजनान्तर्गत निम्नांकित पथ का तकनीकी स्वीकृति के उपरान्त पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदित कर मूल रूप में अग्रेतर कार्रवाई हेतु भेजी जाती है।

साथ ही निदेश दिया जाता है कि अनुमोदित पुनरीक्षित परिमाण विपत्र के मद एवं मदों की मात्रा, दर, इकाई, गणना आदि की जाँच आप अपने स्तर से भी कर संतुष्ट होने के पश्चात् ही अग्रेतर कार्रवाई करेंगे। किसी प्रकार की त्रुटि पाये जाने पर अधोहस्ताक्षरी से आवश्यक सुधार हेतु प्रस्तुत करेंगे।

क्र.सं.	पथ का नाम	लम्बाई (कि.मी)	प्रशासनिक स्वीकृति की राशि (लाख में)	तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि (लाख में)	अनुमोदित परिमाण विपत्र की राशि
1	Kavahi to Royahi Bhaya prathmik school	3.285	278.71	220.96	Rs. 2,20,99,017.00

अनु0:- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन,

(ई0 रामदेव चौधरी)

अधीक्षण अभियन्ता,

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, दरभंगा।

पत्रांक-1578 अनु0/दरभंगा

10/08/23

**Executive Engineer**  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Jaynagar

10/08/23



Inviting Authority: Engg-In Chief RWD Patna

(1)

VALIDATE

PRINT

HELP

Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for Kavahi To royahi Bhaya Parathmik School In Block Unde

Contract No: Civil Works/

Bidder Name:

Excess (+)

%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1	Providing & Fixing of Working benchmark Pillars 01 nos. per km & 04 Nos. of reference pillars required for 1 Km. as per drawings given and direction of E/I	14.00	No	1767.81	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty One Only	24749.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	2.13	Hect	35831.97	Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Ninety Seven Only	76322.00
3	Removal of Hume Pipe 600 mm	30.00	RM	109.60	Rupees One Hundred & Nine and Paise Sixty Only	3288.00
4	Removal of Hume Pipe 900 mm	15.00	RM	163.03	Rupees One Hundred & Sixty Three and Paise Three Only	2445.00
5	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 100 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5	3867.62	Cum	144.99	Rupees One Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Ninety Nine Only	560766.00
6	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5	2578.00	Cum	166.05	Rupees One Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Five Only	428077.00
7	Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders :- Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	2332.67	Cum	167.52	Rupees One Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Fifty Two Only	390769.00
8	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :-Grading- II Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	2135.67	Cum	2612.17	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred & Twelve and Paise Seventeen Only	5578733.00
9	WBM Grading 2 :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	850.30	Cum	4658.01	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise One Only	3960706.00

Approved as Corrected

S.E. 10/09/23

R.W.D., Works Circle, Darbhanga

Approved as Corrected

Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Jaynagar

R.W.D., Works Circle, Darbhanga  
Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Jaynagar

Signature of Tenderer with seal

4226314-1421

03/11/23

311123



Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for Karahi To royahli Bhaya Parathmik School  
Block Unde

Contract No: Civil Works/

VALIDATE

PRINT

HELP

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
10	WBM Grading 3 :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	861.54	Cum	4512.78	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred & Twelve and Paise Seventy Eight Only	3887941.00
11	Prime Coat :- Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	11333.62	Sqm	49.08	Rupees Forty Nine and Paise Nine Only	556367.00
12	Tack Coat :- Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surface treated with Primer and dined with hydrilic broom as per technical specification clause 503.	11333.62	Sqm	17.07	Rupees Seventeen and Paise Seven Only	193455.00
13	Providing laying and rolling of close - graded premix surface material 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type - A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type - B) aggregates using penetration grade bitumen to required line, grade and level to serve as static roller and finishing to required level and grades as per Technical Specification Clause 509	11333.62	Sqm	197.82	Rupees One Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Eighty Two Only	2242017.00
14	Seal Coat Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using Type B, as per Technical Specification Clause 510	11333.62	Sqm	68.94	Rupees Sixty Nine and Paise Ninety Four Only	782573.00
15	Cement Concrete Pavement M30 :- Construction of un-reinforced plain cement thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base with 43 grade cement or any other type as per clause 1501.2.2 M 30 grade coarse and fine aggregate maximum size of aggregate not exceeding 25mm, mixed in a concrete of not less than 0.2cum capacity and appropriate weigh batcher using approved mix design, laid in approved fixed side formwork ( steel channel, laying and fixing of 125 micron thick plythene film, wedges, steel plates including levelling the formwork as per drawing ) spreading the concrete with shovels, rakes, compacted using needle, screed and plate vibrators and finished in continuous operation including provision of contraction and expansion, construction joints, applying debonding strips, primer, sealant, dowel bars, near approaches to bridge/ culvert and construction joints, admixtures as approved, curing of concrete slab for 14 days curing compound (where specified) and water finishing to lines and grade as per drawing and Technical specification clause 1501.	257.28	Cum	7471.64	Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Sixty Four Only	1922303.00
16	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. Km stone	4.00	Each	2571.44	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy One and Paise Forty Four Only	10286.00

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Jaynagar

Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department

Approved as Corrected

8.8.18/09/23

T.S. Works Circle, Darbhanga

Abhiman

10286.00



Inviting Authority: Engg-In Chief RWD Patna  
 Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for Kavahi To royahi Bhaya Parathmik School  
 Block Under  
 Contract No: Civil Works/

☒ VALIDATE

☐ PRINT

☒ HELP

Bidder Name: _____		Excess (+) _____		%		
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
17	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical specification clause 1703. 200 m stone ✓	12.00 ✓	Each ✓	677.20 ✓	Rupees Six Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Twenty Only	8126.00 ✓
18	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600 mm equilateral & triangle) ✓	1.00 ✓	Each ✓	2074.50 ✓	Rupees Two Thousand & Seventy Four and Paise Fifty Only	2075.00 ✓
19	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (600 mm x 450 mm rectangular) ✓	1.00 ✓	Each ✓	2279.89 ✓	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Eighty Nine Only	2280.00 ✓
20	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3 fixed over aluminium sheeting, 1.5 mm thick supported on a mild steel angle iron post 75 mm x 75 mm x 6 mm firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M15 grade cement concrete 450 mm x 450 mm x 600 mm, 600 mm below ground level as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 801 (900 mm octagon stop board) ✓	2.00 ✓	Each ✓	2401.60 ✓	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred & One and Paise Sixty Only	4803.00 ✓
21	(I) Providing and Fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1 ✓	1.00 ✓	Each ✓	2986.91 ✓	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Six and Paise Ninety One Only	2987.00 ✓
4233214						
Approved as Corrected S.E. 10/10/23						

Approved as Corrected

S.E.

Signature of Tenderer with seal

Executive Engineer  
 Rural Works Department  
 Works Division, Jaynagar

14/08/23

Executive Engineer  
 Rural Works Department  
 Works Division, Jaynagar



Excess ( + )

%

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. p
				Figure	Words	
22	(I)Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1 ✓	1.00 ✓	Each ✓	9167.55 ✓	Rupees Nine Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Fifty Five Only	9168.00 ✓
23	(I)Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1 ✓	1.00 ✓	Each ✓	3000.00 ✓	Rupees Three Thousand Only	3000.00 ✓

Approved as Corrected

S.E. 10/08/23

*[Signature]*  
 Executive Engineer  
 Rural Works Department  
 Works Division, Jaynagar

*[Signature]*  
 P.W.D., Works Circle, Darbhanga  
 10/08/23

*[Signature]*  
 Executive Engineer  
 Rural Works Department  
 Works Division, Jaynagar

*[Signature]*  
 03/11/23

*[Signature]*  
 03/11/23

422314-1421

Signature of Tenderer with seal



Inviting Authority: Engg-In Chief RWD Patna

Block Under Construction of Road & CD Works for Kavali To royahl Bhaya Parathmik School

Contract No: Civil Works/

☒ VALIDATE

☐ PRINT

☐ HELP

		Excess ( + )				%
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
24	(1) Providing and Fixing informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	1.00	Each	9500.00	Rupees Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only	9500.00
25	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface :- Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35 .The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	588.00	Sqm	84.88	Rupees Eighty Four and Paise Eighty Eight Only	49909.00
26	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.	299.79	Cum	187.63	Rupees One Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Sixty Three Only	56250.00

Approved as Correct

Approved as Corrected

*[Signature]*  
Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Jaynagar

W.D. Works Circle, Darbhanga

*[Signature]*  
10/08/23

*[Signature]*  
Executive Engineer  
Rural Works Department  
Works Division, Jaynagar

03.11.23

Signature of Tenderer with seal

473214-1921-



Inviting Authority: Engg-In Chief RWD Patna  
 Name of Work: Construction of Road & CD Works for Kavahl To royahl Bhaya Parathmik School  
 Block Under

☒ VALIDATE  
☒ PRINT  
☒ HELP

Bllder Name:		SCHEDULE OF WORKS				AMOUNT	
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		Rs.	P
				Figure	Words		
27	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :-Grading- II Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	33.35	Cum	3452.07	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Two and Paise Seven Only	115127.00	
28	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	21.89	Cum	6175.53	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Fifty Three Only	135182.00	
29	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in Sub Strature complete excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600,1202 and 1203	218.49	Cum	6493.54	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Three and Paise Fifty Four Only	1418774.00	
30	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works,backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 ( 1000 mm Dia )	50.00	Cum	2696.11	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Eleven Only	134806.00	
31	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works,backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106 ( 1000 mm Dia ) doubale Row	15.00	Cum	5475.51	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Fifty One Only	82133.00	
32	Painting with cement mortar (1:4 ) 15 mm thick on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications Clauses 613..4	223.85	Sqm	51.06	Rupees Fifty One and Paise Six Only	11430.00	
33	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4 ) 15 mm thick on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications Clauses 613.4 & 1204	29.54	Sqm	167.82	Rupees One Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Eighty Two Only	4957.00	
34	Boulder (Pitching):- Providing and laying Pitching on slopes laid over prepared filter media including boulder apron laid dry in front of toe of embankment complete as per drawing and Technical specifications	127.50	Cum	3784.93	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Ninety Three Only	482579.00	
35	Providing and laying Filter material underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and Technical specification	33.12	Cum	4148.53	Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred & Forty Eight and Paise Fifty Three Only	137399.00	
36	Back filling in foundation trenches complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3 & sandt Material	49.81	Cum	627.56	Rupees Six Hundred & Twenty Seven and Paise Fifty Six Only	31259.00	
Total Cost of Construction :-						23332651.00	
37	Five Year Maintenance cost	20.000	Quarly	61090.60	Rupees Sixty One Thousand & Ninety and Paise Sixty Only	1221812.03	
Total Cost of Maintenance :-						1221812.03	
Total Cost of Project Including Five Year Maintenance :-						24554463.03	
Quoted Rate in Words							

Signature of Tenderer with seal  
 Executive Engineer  
 Rural Works Department  
 Works Division, Jaynagar

Approved as Correct  
 Executive Engineer  
 Rural Works Department  
 Works Division, Jaynagar

Signature of Tenderer with seal  
 Executive Engineer  
 Rural Works Department  
 Works Division, Jaynagar

Signature of Tenderer with seal  
 Executive Engineer  
 Rural Works Department  
 Works Division, Jaynagar